

112學年度大學分發入學
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	19	0.05%	19	0.05%
2	29	0.08%	48	0.13%
3	44	0.12%	92	0.25%
4	64	0.18%	156	0.43%
5	69	0.19%	225	0.62%
6	104	0.29%	329	0.91%
7	116	0.32%	445	1.22%
8	136	0.37%	581	1.60%
9	104	0.29%	685	1.89%
10	222	0.61%	907	2.50%
11	174	0.48%	1081	2.97%
12	203	0.56%	1284	3.53%
13	179	0.49%	1463	4.03%
14	191	0.53%	1654	4.55%
15	245	0.67%	1899	5.23%
16	257	0.71%	2156	5.93%
17	242	0.67%	2398	6.60%
18	230	0.63%	2628	7.23%
19	190	0.52%	2818	7.75%
20	385	1.06%	3203	8.81%
21	257	0.71%	3460	9.52%
22	288	0.79%	3748	10.31%
23	252	0.69%	4000	11.01%
24	309	0.85%	4309	11.86%
25	325	0.89%	4634	12.75%
26	282	0.78%	4916	13.53%
27	300	0.83%	5216	14.35%
28	332	0.91%	5548	15.27%
29	240	0.66%	5788	15.93%
30	484	1.33%	6272	17.26%
31	309	0.85%	6581	18.11%
32	373	1.03%	6954	19.14%
33	315	0.87%	7269	20.00%
34	320	0.88%	7589	20.88%
35	346	0.95%	7935	21.84%
36	375	1.03%	8310	22.87%
37	305	0.84%	8615	23.71%
38	309	0.85%	8924	24.56%
39	249	0.69%	9173	25.24%
40	509	1.40%	9682	26.64%
41	333	0.92%	10015	27.56%
42	365	1.00%	10380	28.57%
43	326	0.90%	10706	29.46%
44	318	0.88%	11024	30.34%
45	363	1.00%	11387	31.34%
46	321	0.88%	11708	32.22%
47	316	0.87%	12024	33.09%
48	344	0.95%	12368	34.04%
49	253	0.70%	12621	34.73%
50	838	2.31%	13459	37.04%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	410	1.13%	13869	38.17%
52	428	1.18%	14297	39.34%
53	309	0.85%	14606	40.19%
54	340	0.94%	14946	41.13%
55	350	0.96%	15296	42.09%
56	371	1.02%	15667	43.11%
57	336	0.92%	16003	44.04%
58	297	0.82%	16300	44.86%
59	267	0.73%	16567	45.59%
60	623	1.71%	17190	47.31%
61	324	0.89%	17514	48.20%
62	317	0.87%	17831	49.07%
63	294	0.81%	18125	49.88%
64	340	0.94%	18465	50.81%
65	315	0.87%	18780	51.68%
66	365	1.00%	19145	52.69%
67	279	0.77%	19424	53.45%
68	301	0.83%	19725	54.28%
69	266	0.73%	19991	55.01%
70	485	1.33%	20476	56.35%
71	279	0.77%	20755	57.12%
72	367	1.01%	21122	58.13%
73	262	0.72%	21384	58.85%
74	264	0.73%	21648	59.57%
75	351	0.97%	21999	60.54%
76	303	0.83%	22302	61.37%
77	259	0.71%	22561	62.09%
78	266	0.73%	22827	62.82%
79	209	0.58%	23036	63.39%
80	518	1.43%	23554	64.82%
81	275	0.76%	23829	65.58%
82	273	0.75%	24102	66.33%
83	286	0.79%	24388	67.11%
84	270	0.74%	24658	67.86%
85	294	0.81%	24952	68.67%
86	254	0.70%	25206	69.37%
87	211	0.58%	25417	69.95%
88	323	0.89%	25740	70.83%
89	204	0.56%	25944	71.40%
90	353	0.97%	26297	72.37%
91	254	0.70%	26551	73.07%
92	235	0.65%	26786	73.71%
93	232	0.64%	27018	74.35%
94	255	0.70%	27273	75.05%
95	279	0.77%	27552	75.82%
96	260	0.72%	27812	76.54%
97	272	0.75%	28084	77.29%
98	268	0.74%	28352	78.02%
99	384	1.06%	28736	79.08%
100	7602	20.92%	36338	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 63.32247